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Reply-To: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
To: Rutter Michael <Michael.Rutter@srft.nhs.uk>
Cc: Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Mike, 

The MaxBlend 2 High Flow has a delivery range of 2-100 l/min max., and is supplied with a 70 L/min flowmeter.

To provide a working set-up, we also need to add air and oxygen hoses and a pole mounting clamp as follows: 

 - 0310293 - MaxBlend 2 High-Flow @ £1,750.00+VAT
 - 0320216 - NIST Hose with Oxygen Probe, 3m @ £72.90+VAT
 - 0320217 - NIST Hose with Air Probe, 3m @ £72.90+VAT
 - 0320452 - Blender Bracket - Medirail/Pole Mount @ £65.00+VAT

In total, this equates to a total price of £1,960.80+VAT for a MaxBlend 2 complete with hoses and mounting clamp. 

We can currently get devices on a lead-time of 2-3 weeks for around 10 units but the manufacturer, Maxtec, is experiencing unprecedented demand so lead-times can
change at short notice. 

I will chase the hose supplier now to confirm the current lead-time on hoses. If you already have 3m air and oxygen hoses with NIST connections, or if you make your
own, please advise and we will remove them from the quote.

I will ask Zoey in our sales admin team to raise a quotation for you for 10 units with accessories as detailed above and will get that sent today. 

Regards,
Steve

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager 
Viamed Ltd.
Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not
be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.
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It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
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On Thu, 2 Apr 2020 at 13:54, Rutter Michael <Michael.Rutter@srft.nhs.uk> wrote:

Hi Steve

 

The blenders we are interested in is  the MAXBLEND 2 part number 0310293 if you could quote for 10 ini�ally.

 

Thanks

 

 

Mike Rutter

Biomedical Engineer
Medical Physics Department

MEMS Engineering

CCU

Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust
Salford Care Organisation 
Part of the Northern Care Alliance NHS Group

Certificate Number 10238

ISO 9001
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tel: 0161 206 1042
email: michael.rutter@srft.nhs.uk
web: www.srft.nhs.uk
twitter: @SalfordRoyalNHS

 

 

 

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker
Sent: 02 April 2020 12:53
To: Rutter Michael
Subject: Re: Air 02 blenders

 

Hi Mike,

 

Unfortunately no, we are completely out of stock of all types of blenders due to recent demand. If you can advise which type and quantity, I can get a lead-time for you.

 

Regards,

Steve

 

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager 
Viamed Ltd.
Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 
Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 
Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------

 

 

On Thu, 2 Apr 2020 at 10:56, Rutter Michael <Michael.Rutter@srft.nhs.uk> wrote:

Hi Steve

 

Have you any blenders of  any descrip�on in stock.

 

Regards

 

Mike

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker
Sent: 01 April 2020 17:07
To: Rutter Michael
Subject: Re: Air 02 blenders

 

Hi Mike,

 

I've just been passed your enquiry for low flow air-oxygen blenders. We do still supply them but don't currently have them in stock.

These are available as low flow and high flow versions and can be supplied as a complete kit with hoses and a choice of pole or rail clamp. 

If you can advise which options you need and an idea of the application, I will obtain a lead-time for you. I look forward to hearing from you.
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Mike Rutter

Certificate Number 10238

ISO 9001

Biomedical Engineer

Medical Physics

Salford Royal Hospital

Stott Lane, Salford, M6 8HD

0161 206 1042

Regards,

Steve

 

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager 
Viamed Ltd.
Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office
will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.
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Hi

 

 

Is the Air/02 blender available

 

Part number

 

0310200

 

Product name :

 

Low Flow air/oxygen blender

 

 

Thanks

 

Mike Rutter

 

Our Values: Patient & Customer Focus Accountability Continuous Improvement Respect

 

 

MaxBlend_2_Leaflet.pdf
1059K
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